
DocuSign Envelope ID: 32805463-91A6-44DE-AE24-2D7B42085E1E 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 
11. CONTRACT ID CODE I PAGE OF PAGES 

1 I 3 
2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITION/PURCHASE REO. NO 15 PROJECT NO. (If appbeallle) 

l ,-.i000l See Block 16C 18NA003469 

6 ISSUEDBY CODE 00901 7 ADMINISTERED BY (If IJlhet than Item 6) CODE I 
:· wannah River Operations 
( . s. Department of Energy 
:· 1vannah River Operations 
: .o. Box A 
!-.iken SC 29802 

B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR /No .• stre«, ccunty, Slate lll>d ZIPCode} 
.l& 

9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

C':SROKEE NATION SECURITY & DEFENSE, LLC 
A1 tn: Brandon Hill SB. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

7 7 W CHEROKEE ST 
Ci,TOOSA OK 74015 

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO. 
X 89303718CEM000002 

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 830634445 FACILITY CODE 02/13/2018 
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS 

The above numbered scllCrtation is amended as set lorlh in llem 14. The hour arn:t data speeifl8d for recoip;t cl Off era u is oxtended :7 is not e,tended 
Offers must acknow1edgo receipt of this amendmenl prior to the hour and data spocilied in Ille solicitation or as amended , by one of the following methods: (a) By completing 
Items 8 and 15, and reluming ____ copies of Ille amenctment (b) By admow!adging receipl cl this amendment on each copy of lhe offer sulm111ted; or (c) By 
separato letter or tel&(lram which includes a relerenco lo tho solicitation and amondment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOVI/LEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER If by 

"II® of this amendment ycu d8slt8 to Change an offer already subm~tod, such cnange may be made by telogram or letter. provided oaeh telegram o, letter makes 
roferenco to the solicitation and !his amendment. and is received prior to the oponing hour and dalo specified. 

1i ACCOUNTINGANOAPPROPRIATIONDATA(/flll(/u,l\ldJ Net Increase: $145,863.26 

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CHECK ONE A ~JEi~~t iiiEf: ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, 
11PPl0Pt\8tien dale, etc.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43103{b) 

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: 

D. OTHER (Spec,fy type of mod,/icat,on and authority) 

X Mutual Agreement of the Parties FAR 52.212-4 (cl Changes 

E IMPORTANT: Contractor [: is not 00 is required to sign this document and retum 1 copies lo Iha issuing office. 

'4 DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATION (Organized by UCF s«tron headmgs, includmg so!totatrorvcontract sub;ect matter where feasible) 

r::Ns Number: 830634445 
T0=hnical Support Services for the Office of Safeguards, Security and Emergency Services at 
C"c:partment of Energy Savannah River 

H)dification 001 

A. Summary 

T:,e purpose of this modification is to (a) increase funding for CLIN 002 NNSA Labor BASE. 
::nds in the amount 'Of $145,863.26 are hereby obligated for the following labor category: 
N:clear Materials Disposition and Consolidation Engineer (1 FTE). Period of Performance 
·.:: ntinued ... 
~xcapt os provided herein, all terms ond cond,lions ol lhe document referenced in Item 9A or 10A. os heretofore changed. remains unchanged orn:t in full fo,ce arn:t effect. 

, SA NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pnnt) 16A NAME ANO TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type 0t print) 

Brandon Hill, Operations General Manager 

15C. DATE SIGNED 

/16/2018 I 

Previous ecttion unu'8b!o 

DATE SIGNED 

STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. lo-83) 
Prowibed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFRJ 53.243 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 32B05463-91A6-44DE-AE24-2D7B42085E1E 
Kt:M:rtt:Nl,,t: NV. v~ UVl,,UMt:N I tlt:INu 1,,VN I INUt:D 

CONTINUATION SHEET 89303718CEM000002/P00001 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

CHEROKEE NATION SECURITY & DEFENSE, LLC 

ITEMNO. 

(A) 

SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(B) 

April 1st 2018 through September 30th 2018. 

B. Attachment 2 Special Contract Clauses, Clause 
6. Ceiling Price and Obligation of Funds 
for Fixed Price Support Services is modified as 
follows: 

5. Ceiling Price and Obligation of Funds for 
Fixed Price Support Services 

The total firm fixed price for the Base Period 
and all exercised options under this contract is 
$3,919,398.24. Total funds in the amount of 
$1,539,169.44 are obligated herewith and made 
available for payment for work performed under 
the contract. The contractor is not authorized to 
exceed the total amount obligated to this 
contract without additional funds obligated and 
the express approval of the Contracting Officer. 
Performance under this contract shall be subject 
to the availability of funds from which payment 
for accepted work can be made. The Contractor 
shall notify the Contracting Officer in writing 
whenever it has reason to believe that the costs 
it expects to incur under this contract in the 
next 60 days, when added to all costs previously 
incurred, will exceed 75 percent of the total 
amount so far allotted to the contract by the 
Government The notice shall state the estimated 
amount of additional funds required to continue 
performance for the period specified in the 
Schedule. 

(End of Clause) 

C. All other terms and conditions remain 
unchanged. 
Delivery: 09/30/2018 
Delivery Location Code: 00902 
Savannah River (Loading Dock) 
Attn: Charlene Sto~es-Geter 
DOE Loading Dock, Bldg. 730B 
Aiken SC 29802 US 

Payment: 
OR for Savannah River 
U.S. Department of Energy 
Oak Ridge Financial Service Center 
P.O. Box 6017 
Oak Ridge TN 37831 

Continued ... 

NSll 7540-01-152-8(167 

QUANTITY UNIT 

(C) (D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(El 

OF 

AMOUNT 

(Fl 

OPTIONAi. FORM 336 ('-86) 
59Cntcrod1>yGSA 
FAR 148 CFRI 53.110 

3 



DocuSign Envelope ID: 32Bo~i~~~~J~~tt~/?!~i~~~~1~, ,Nui:D 

CONTINUATION SHEET 89303718CEM000002/P00001 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

C::EROKEE NATION SECURITY & DEFENSE, LLC 

1TEMNO. SUPPLIES/SERVICES 

(Al (Bl 

Fund: 00900 Appr Year: 2018 Allottee: 36 Report 
Entity: 410206 Object Class: 25233 Program: 
2223131 Project: 0000000 WFO: 0000000 Local Use: 
0000000 
FOB: Destination 
Period of Performance: 02/15/2018 to 09/30/2022 

Change Item 00002 to read as follows(amount shown 
is the total amount): 

)002 Contract Line Item 002 
NNSA Base Labor 
Year One 
Firm Fixed Price 
Line item value is: $492,193.36 
Incrementally Funded Amount: .$191, 175. 76 

QUANTITY UNIT UNIT PRICE 

(Cl (D) (El 

OF 

3 

AMOUNT 

(Fl 

492,193.36 

, 
OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-88) 
Spcn1oroc1 by GSA 
FAR 148 CFRl 53 110 


